TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verscene Inc.		01/09/2013	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seeyond Inc.
Street Address:	5600 North Highway 169
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55428
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85206755	SEEYOND
Serial Number:	85206757	SEEYOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3127595646 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-214-8314 mvallone@btlaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-2465-113873	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa A. Vallone	
Signature:	/mvallone/	

REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0395

TRADEMARK

Date:	01/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0396

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Verscene Inc., a Minnesota Corporation ("Assignor") hereby assigns to Seeyond Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with all common law rights related thereto, with the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used or intended to be used, and with all claims for damages by reason of infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and on behalf and for the use of its successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of Minnesota and the United States.

Dated:	Genday of January	, 2013
Versce	me Inc.	
By:		
Name:	Ronda Bayer	
Title:	Vice President, General Counsel & S	Secretar
Date:	Jan. 9, 2013	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0397

EXHIBIT A

Country	Application/Registration No.	Filing Date	Mark
U.S.A.	85/206755	May 29, 2012	SEEYOND
US.A.	85/206757	May 29, 2012	SEEYOND logo
Canada	1521805	March 31, 2011	SEEYOND
Canada	1524947	April 26, 2011	SEEYOND logo
European Community	9806936	March 14, 2011	SEEYOND
European Community	010078491	June 27, 2011	SEEYOND logo
Hong Kong	301920375	May 19, 2011	SEEYOND
Hong Kong	301920384	Mau 19, 2011	SEEYOND logo
Japan	5505713	June 28, 2011	SEEYOND
Japan	5505714	June 28, 2011	SEEYOND logo

CHDS01 797722v1

RECORDED: 01/09/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004939 FRAME: 0398